Industrial Chassis
Features
ACP-1010
 � Supports full-size SHB/SBC or ATX/MicroATX motherboards
 � LED indicators for power, HDD, temperature, fan, LAN1 and LAN2
 � Supports up to 2 expansion slots in BP version, and 1 expansion slot via riser
card in MB version
 � Supports both 250W/350W Flex ATX/PFC power supplies

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Backplane Version
ACP-1010BP-00BE BP version W/O PSU
Motherboard Version
ACP-1010MB-00BE MB version W/O PSU
*ACP-1010MB does not support AIMB-763, 542, 562 and 564 because the height of the
audio connector is over 1U.
Power Supply Options
(For detailed power supply specs, please refer to Chapter 13)
Part Number
80 Plus
Bronze
Wattage Type Input
PS8-250FATX-XE Bronze 250W Single
AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
PS8-350FATX-XE Bronze 350W Single
AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
Spare Parts
Part Name Description
2130007889S000 Filter 170 x 32 x 5 mm for ACP-1010
Optional Accessories
Part Name Description
96CB-SATAPOWER-6P2 SATA power wire 6-pin to big 4-pin ( for slim ODD )
I/O shield